TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 2,349,000 4,151,000 0 0 6,500,000
Development Cost/Unit by Source 67,114 118,600 0 0 185,714
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 36.1% 63.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 110,000 0 0 110,000

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 0 0 0 0 0
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 82,000
City Subsidy/Unit 67,114

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.97
Construction Bond Amount: 19,979,702
Construction Loan Term (in months): 30 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 7.25%

Construction
line item

costs as a %
of hard costs

Total Soft
Cost

Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

1 of 1

Evaluation for Request of Preliminary Gap Loan Evaluation 2/2/2024
3300 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  67 of 69

Attachment J: Development Budget

[See attached]

MOHCD Proforma - Permanent Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 3/15/2024 # Units: 35
Project Name: 3300 Mission # Bedrooms: 35
Project Address: 3300-3308 Mission Street # Beds:
Project Sponsor: BHHC, TCDC, MREG

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES 2,349,000   4,151,000   -   9,314,553   22,932,700   38,747,253   Total MOHCD non acq

Name of Sources:
 MOHCD
Predev

 MOHCD
Acquisition

 MOHCD
Perm Gap

 Tax Credit
Equity   11,663,553

USES

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 0 3,850,000 3,850,000
Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 0 211,000 211,000
Holding Costs 0 90,000 35,000 125,000
Transfer Tax 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 0 4,151,000 0 35,000 0 4,186,000

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

* Unit Construction/Rehab 2,472,931 13,443,699 15,916,630 Include FF&E
* Commercial Shell Construction 761,154 761,154
* Demolition 0

Environmental Remediation 0
* Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 0
* Offsite Improvements 0
* Infrastructure Improvements 0 HOPE SF/OCII costs for streets etc.

Parking 0
GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 427,131 427,131 2.2%
GC Overhead & Profit 663,180 663,180 3.4%
CG General Conditions 1,618,776 1,618,776 8.3%

Sub-total Construction Costs 0 0 0 2,472,931 16,913,940 19,386,871
Design Contingency (remove at DD) 0 0 $45MM+ 0.0%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 80,000 500,850 580,850 $45MM+ 3.0%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Review) 30,000 550,000 580,000 $45MM+ 3.0%
Hard Cost Construction Contingency 1,551,029 1,551,029 5% new construction / 15% rehab 8.0%

Sub-total Construction Contingencies 0 0 0 110,000 2,601,879 2,711,879
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 0 0 0 2,582,931 19,515,819 22,098,750

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 750,000 725,000 483,082 1,958,082
See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 0
Architect Construction Admin 0
Reimbursables 0
Additional Services 0

Sub-total Architect Contract 750,000 0 0 725,000 483,082 1,958,082
Other Third Party design consultants (not included
under Architect contract) 150,000 330,000 480,000

Consultants not covered under architect contract;
name consultant type and contract amount

Total Architecture & Design 900,000 0 0 1,055,000 483,082 2,438,082
Engineering & Environmental Studies

Survey 40,000 10,000 50,000
Geotechnical studies 27,000 1,000 7,000 35,000
Phase I & II Reports 27,000 1,000 7,000 35,000
CEQA / Environmental Review consultants 100,000 50,000 150,000   (2,349,000)
NEPA / 106 Review 0
CNA/PNA (rehab only) 0
Other environmental consultants 0 Name consultants & contract amounts

Total Engineering & Environmental Studies 194,000 0 0 52,000 24,000 270,000
Financing Costs

Construction Financing Costs
Construction Loan Origination Fee 25,000 25,000 226,000 276,000
Construction Loan Interest 1,711,051 568,949 2,280,000
Title & Recording 25,000 50,000 75,000
CDLAC & CDIAC fees 0
Bond Issuer Fees 0
Other Bond Cost of Issuance 0
Other Lender Costs (HAF) 93,000 500 93,500

Sub-total Const. Financing Costs 143,000 0 0 1,736,051 845,449 2,724,500
Permanent Financing Costs
Permanent Loan Origination Fee 0 0
Credit Enhance. & Appl. Fee 0 0
Title & Recording 0

Sub-total Perm. Financing Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Financing Costs 143,000 0 0 1,736,051 845,449 2,724,500

Legal Costs
Borrower Legal fees 20,000 330,000 350,000
Land Use / CEQA Attorney fees 30,000 20,000 50,000
Tax Credit Counsel 0
Bond Counsel 0
Construction Lender Counsel 100,000 100,000
Permanent Lender Counsel 0 0

* Other Legal (specify) 0
Total Legal Costs 50,000 0 0 350,000 100,000 500,000

Other Development Costs
Appraisal 10,000 10,000
Market Study 10,000 10,000

* Insurance 12,000 98,268 110,268
* Property Taxes 20,000 30,000 50,000   333,244.37

Accounting / Audit 5,000 45,000 50,000
* Organizational Costs 0

Entitlement / Permit Fees 90,000 810,000 900,000
* Marketing / Rent-up 250,000 250,000

* Furnishings 200,000 200,000
$2,000/unit; See MOHCD U/W Guidelines on:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

PGE / Utility Fees 15,000 485,000 500,000
TCAC App / Alloc / Monitor Fees 100,000 14,350 114,350

* Financial Consultant fees 50,000 25,000 75,000
Construction Management fees / Owner's Rep 39,600 387,928 427,528
Security during Construction 75,000 75,000

* Relocation 0
Community Outreach 74,000 74,000
Syndication Consultant 55,000 55,000
Inspectors 175,000 175,000

Total Other Development Costs 425,600 0 0 2,636,196 14,350 3,076,146
Soft Cost Contingency

Contingency (Arch, Eng, Fin, Legal  & Other Dev) 86,400 643,399 729,799 Should be either 10% or 5% of total soft costs. 8.1%

TOTAL SOFT COSTS 1,799,000 0 0 6,472,646 1,466,881 9,738,527

RESERVES
* Operating Reserves 98,976 98,976 3 months

Replacement Reserves 0
* Tenant Improvements Reserves 0
* Other (specify) 0 395904
* Other (specify) 0
* Other (specify) 0

TOTAL RESERVES 0 0 0 98,976 0 98,976

DEVELOPER COSTS
Developer Fee - Cash-out Paid at Milestones 550,000 550,000 1,100,000
Developer Fee - Cash-out At Risk 1,100,000 1,100,000
Commercial Developer Fee 125,000 300,000 425,000 0
Developer Fee - GP Equity (also show as source) 0 0
Developer Fee - Deferred (also show as source) 0

Development Consultant Fees 0
Need MOHCD approval for this cost, N/A for most
projects

Other (specify) 0
TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 550,000 0 0 125,000 1,950,000 2,625,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 2,349,000 4,151,000 0 9,314,553 22,932,700 38,747,253
Development Cost/Unit by Source 67,114 118,600 0 266,130 655,220 1,107,064
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 6.1% 10.7% 0.0% 24.0% 59.2% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 110,000 0 0 0 110,000

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 0 0 0 73,798 557,595 631,393
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.85 1,079.36 1,222.21

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 82,000
City Subsidy/Unit 67,114

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.970
Construction Bond Amount: 19,979,702
Construction Loan Term (in months): 30 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 7.25%

Total Soft
Cost

Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

Construction
line item

costs as a %
of hard costs

1 of 1

Evaluation for Request of Preliminary Gap Loan Evaluation 2/2/2024
3300 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  68 of 69

Attachment K: 1st Year Operating Budget

[See attached]

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget